R-equert-119

Details of assets declared at the time of entry in judicial service and subsequent additions and alterations.

Name & Designation/cadre of the officer:	Sri Rajendra Kumar Singh Additional Civil Judge, (Jr. Div.) Azamgarh
Id.No.:	UP1943
Misc. File No.:	IV-4074
Date of Joining:	13.03.2014
Assets declared at the time of entry into Judicial Service:	(1) Gold ornaments about 20 gms. worth Rs.40,000/- (2) Ornaments of wife (stridhan) (a) Gold 200 gms. (approx.) worth Rs. 5 Lac. (b) Silver 250 gms. (aprox.) worth Rs. 12,000/- (3) one LCD samsung, purchased in 2010 @ Rs.37,500/- (4) one Hyundai i10 magna car (model 2009) worth Rs. 3 Lacs. (5) Furnitures worth Rs.55,000/- (6) 1/3 share (ancestral, in land measuring 1.23 acres situated in Kushinagar district (estimated value = 5 Lacs.) (7) land measuring 5700 sq.feet, situated at Jangal kaudia, Gorakhpur of his wife, purchased by her parents (estimated value = Rs.35 Lacs.)
Additions/Alterations:	(1) Laptop Dell 3540 model, purchased on 26.06.2014 @ Rs. 33,500/-

Santal 15-7-15 Encl-3 Page

17.7. 15 Request-114

From: Rajendra Kumar Singh

Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.)

Court No. 25, Azamgarh

To.

Sri S. S. Gautam Deputy Registrar

High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

Through,

The District & Sessions Judge Azamgarh

Ref No. Letter No. 539/IV-4074/Admin(A)/Dated 16.6.15

Sub: Submission of required information on chart proforma (attached) with addition /alteration in property statement regarding grant of permission to purchase constructed house situated at Mohalla Humaunpur North, Gorakhpur.

Sir,

Most humbly and respectfully with reference to the above noted subject I am submitting required information on attached chart proforma as Annexure I and subsequent addition and alterations, showing value, date of purchase etc. in property statement as Annexure 2 and 3 for your kind information and needful.

Encl: As above

So Admitiled

Yours Faithfully

(Rajendra Kumar Singh)

Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.)

Court No. 25, Azamgarh

)) - Latter No. 126.72 Date. 2/2/2015

Forwarded for Information and necessary action

Azamgani

Mrs. Murronun 30.07.15

Annexure - 1

Financial Year	Gross salary for the financial Year	Income from other source(s), if any	Deduction i.e. GPF, GIS, Income Tax, CPF, NPS etc.	Net pay after deductions	Investments with its details, made from the income for the particular year	Savings made from the income of the year	House hold/expendit ure (Approx.)		Other expenses incurred on all count
2007-08	95540	Nil	8216	87324	Nil	6000	40000	Nil	41324
2008-09	266676	Ņil	29353	237323	41505 (LIC-16505/-, Bajaj Life insurance, unit linked Policy-25000/-)		96000	Nil	83383
2009-10	276835	Nil	27104	249731	66835 (LIC-16505/-, Bajaj Life insurance unit linked Policy-50000/-)		108000	Nil	72158
2010-11	468142	Nil	66564	401578	66726 (LIC-16726/-, Bajaj Life insurance unit linked Policy-50000/-)		120000	Nil	184852
2011-12	913552	Nil	138157	775395	180085 (LIC-28755/-, Bajaj Life insurance unit linked Policy-25000/-, FD- 100000/-, PPF-1000/-, PTC-200000/-, PACL-5330/-)		140000	Nil	409884
2012-13	793504	Nil	128099	665405	301985 (LIC- 41005/-,HDFCRGESS Unit 46000/-, RCAP Share-3675/-, RCOM Share 647/-, FD- 200000/-,,PACL 10660/-)		150000	Nil	85848
2013-14	998570	72000	182364	888206	151665 (LIC-41005/-PPF-100000/-, PACL-10660/-)	372339	160000	Nil	204202
2014-15	691427	72000	30102	661325	141005 (LIC- 41005/-, PPF-100000/-	300000	160000	23820 (Admission fee-9500/-, Tution fee-7800/- , Book, dress etc-6520/-)	36500

Rajencha Kuman Lingh 7.7.10

Request-118

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABALE PROPERTIES OF RAJENDRA KUMAR SINGH, ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE (J.D.), AZAMGARH HELD UP TILL 13.03.2014 ON THE DATE OF JOINING And after that alteration and addition in the light of letter no. 8539/IV-4074/Admin (A)/16.6.15

Name, designation and initial date of joining the official service	Name and age of the family	Details of earning members in the family such as their name, profession, monthly/ annual income etc.	Details of Movable properties acquired/held in each calender year (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-) i.e. its value, source of the amount, date and year of purchase with particulars of information. If any, furnished to the court	Details of A/c in Bank, Post Office etc. amount in balance up to the calender year and source of the amount	Details of PPF, FDR, NBC or NSC, KVP, IVP& shares, units and other investment etc along with A/c no. date of purchase, value and source of the amount	Details of loan, advance etc. taken with its amount, Nos. of installments, Name of the Bank, Institutions etc.	Annual net Remarks income from salary and other sources, if any with details of deductions
Rajendra Kumar Singh, Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.), Azamgarh joined service on 13.03.2014 after that alteration and addition in the light of letter no. 8539/IV- 4074/Admin (A)/16.6.15	Smt. Ratna Singh (wife) 32 years, Master Rudra (son) 4 years	Smt. Ratna Singh profession Teaching income Rs. 72000/- per annum.	, , ,	Bank A/c 1. SB A/c No. 30270529361 in SBI, Danapur, (Patna) Balance as on 12.3.2014 Rs. 93250/- 2. SB A/c No.3173949845 Rs 18579/-, 3. wife A/C No. 3201959762 of Central Bank Danapur, Patna Rs. 71623/-	PPF A/C No. 31981845259 of SBI, Danapur (Patna)-1,07,749/-, LIC Jeevan Saral Policy no. 297070845 premium-6125 quarterly date of purchase 20-10-2011, LIC Jeevan Anand Policy No. 52432550 premium 16505/- annual date of purchase 28-12-2008, FDR-1,00,000/- of Central Bank of India september 2012, NBC- PACL Ltd-5330/- premium half yearly, Shares- Reliance Capital Ltd (10 shares) @ 367.30/- and Reliance Communication (10 shares) @ 64.70 Total Rs. 4320/-, HDFC RGESS -series 1 February 2013 4600 units @ 10/- Total amount-46000/- date of purchase 14.03.13, PTC India infrastructure Bond of Rs. 20,000/- date of purchase 30.3.2012, F.D.R-Rs. 2 lacs of Central Bank, Danapur (Patna) in the name of self and wife date of purchase 2.11.13, Bajaj Allianz Policy No. 0122083675 Rs. 75000/= Date of purchase 22March, 2010, Deposited in PPF Account- 100000/- in Feb 2015		From salary since 9.10.2007 till 12.3.14 (previous service)

Rajendig kuman singh

Request -116
Annexure-3

STATEMENT REGARDING IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OF RAJENDRA KUMAR SINGH, ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE (J.D.), AZAMGARH HELD ON THE DATE OF JOINING IN SERVICE DATED 13.03.2014 And after that alteration and addition in the light of letter no. 8539/IV-4074/Admin (A)/16.6.15 (CL No. 81/IVh/16 dated December. 20,1993)

No. Name		Appointment	Land held in		Area in acres	Acquired or	Annual revenue	Estimated Value	Remarks	
			District	Pargana		Ancestral	assessed			
1	2	3	4	5	6.	7	8	9	10	
	Rajendra Kumar Singh	Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.) Azamgarh (U.P.)	Kushinagar	Shahjahanpur	1,23 acre	Ancestral 1/3 share	NA	5 lacs (approx.)		
							•			
- 1	Smt Ratna Singh (wife)		Gorakhpur	Jangal Kaudia	0.130 (5700 sq. feet), survey no. 577	Acquired (purchased)	NA	35 Lacs (approx) purchase value 11.52 lacs	Purchased by her parents	

Rajendes Kennen Singl 7.7.15